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INTER OFFICE MEMORANDUM

DATE: 11/03/2020
REFERENCE: UNISFA/HOM/IOM/007/2020

All UNISFA Personnel

Maj. Gen. Mehari Zewde Gebremariam
Acting Head of Mission and Force Commander, UNISFA :

UNISFA COVID-19 Outbreak Task Force Composition.

With the current Outbreak of COVID-19, and the recent appointment of a
COVID-19 Outbreak Coordinator for UNISFA, it has been decided to setup a
COVID-19 Task Force to assist with the Mission preparedness and contingency
plans.

2. The UNISFA COVID-19 Task Force is composed as follows:
S# First and last Function Title E-mail
name
7 Chief, Supply Chain . :
1 Martin Peace Management Chairperson | peace.icty@un.org
Chief, Operations and
2 Joseph Twine Resource élﬁgi?ogion iwine@un.org
Management P
3 Dr. Martin Chief Medical Officer Member konyango@un.org
Konyango
4 Dr. Ritulal Sharma | Deputy Medical Officer | Member sharma3@un.org
3 Lol Force Medical Officer Member Unisfa-fhg-adv-med@un.org
Shumye
Maij. Dr. Biruk . . .
6 Samson sefiel Medicd] ofiieer Member Unisfa-aby-I2cinc@un.org
Level 2
Lt. Col. Edgar Joint Operations Unisfa-fhg-joc4@un.org
. Aupero, Center (JOC) hasRek




Capt. Stephen Joint Operations . . o

8 Abedayel Center (JOC) Member Unisfa-fhg-joc2@un.org
" ; Chief community

9 - ;

Ali Ahmed Zaki Lidiison Officer Member aki@un.or

: : Chief Mission Support for s
10 Andrzej Stepien Cenfer (MSC) Member stepien@un.org
; Member/Alt ;

Haile o ] andemichael@un.org
11 oy e Logistics Officer/MSC ernate
12 SACP Suzan Chief of Operations Wikl suzan.kaganda@un.org

Kaganda Officer UNPOL emoer

; Deputy Chief of
13 azg;qensa Operations, UNPOL g—ﬁ?ﬁge“AH Unisfa-aby-unpol-ops@un.org
y Commander

Daniel

14 | Terzungwey UNISFA _Sp SLESHRREN Member adekera@un.org
and Chief PIO

Adekera

Willibrod Deputy Chief Security -
15 Mayenga Officer Member mayenga@un.org

. . . Member/Alt o
g@un.org
16 | Glenda Hiskia Security Officer " hiskiag@un.or
17 | Maj Force U3
i Representative Member Unisfa-fhg-U3-ops1 @un.org

Mahbubuzzaman (Oparations)

Lt. Col.

Gebreslase Deputy COO sl Unisfa-fhg-dcoo2@un.org
18 : ernate

Haileslase
19 Jean-Luc Administrative Officer Secreta raoelina@un.org

Raoelina JOCMS v

3. ALL UNISFA personnel must provide any required assistance to members of the
COVID -19 Task Force to enable them to carry out their functions and
responsibilities efficiently.

Please be guided accordingly.

Best regards




